## **AGENDA NOTES**

Solicitation Name and #	Machine Shop Services (Annual Contract with 2
Procurement Agent	Options to Renew) ITB No. 17-100909  Crystal Creekmore
Date Solicitation bid prices expire. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)	May 6, 2018
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of Expired Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	ITB 3003440 Annual Machine Shop Services CPA 966901 Cole Technology, Inc.
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	\$3,000,000.00
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract(s) (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	\$1,594,901.22
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of years in business and Number of years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided, Number of years in business and Previous Business/Contracts and Amounts in DeKalb County)	Cole Technology, Inc. (Prime) Owner(s): Randall W. Campbell Years in Business: 11 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 6  Miles Courier Service, Inc., LSBE-MSA- 20% 920 Waterbury Cove, Lawrenceville, GA 30043 Owner(s): Eric Lamont Miles Years in Business: 9 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: less than 1 year Services provided: Transportation of materials and completed work.  All references were favorable.
Attachments	<ol> <li>Bid Tabulation</li> <li>Market Survey</li> <li>Recommendation</li> </ol>